

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 347 of 2025

....

Bhimsen Mahato

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : None.

For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl. P. P.

.....

05/27.11.2025 None appears on behalf of the appellant. However,
learned counsel for the State is present.

2. Put up this case on 28.11.2025.

.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 27.11.2025

Kamlesh/