

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 721 of 2025

Bhimsen Mahato		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent
with		
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 347 of 2025		

Bhimsen Mahato		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Akshay Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Someshwar Roy, APP

08/Dated:09th January, 2026

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, put up these cases after two weeks to file supplementary affidavit enclosing the certified copy of the order of surrender certificate.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)