

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.721 of 2025

Bhimsen Mahato			Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand			Respondent
With			
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.347 of 2025			

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Adv.
	Mr. Vani Kumari, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P.

10/Dated: 20th April, 2026

I.A. Nos.5116 of 2026 & 9476 of 2025 in Criminal Appeal (S.J.)
No.721 of 2025 and I.A. Nos.5114 of 2026 & 7308 of 2025 in Criminal Appeal
(S.J.) No.347 of 2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present interlocutory applications.
2. Permission is accorded.
3. Accordingly, the present interlocutory applications are hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 20th April, 2026
Amar/-
Uploaded